

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6638 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 1262 OF 2018

Ashesh Pravin Goradia

...Applicant

Versus

Baxish Dilip Sheth And Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Sneha Prabhu a/w Harsh Verdhan i/b Kinnari Mehta for Applicant.

Mr. Sahil Mahajan a/w Siddhi Patil for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	17 th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant No.1 has today submitted that the Interim Application was served upon his clients only late last night, this is not disputed. He seeks and is granted time to consider the same. Rejoinder to be filed one week thereafter.

2. Stand over to **16th February, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]