

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6638 OF 2025

In

SUITS 1262 OF 2018

Ashesh Pravin Goradia

....PETITIONER

V/S

Baxish Dilip Sheth And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Sneha Prabhu i/by K. Mehta for Plaintiff.

Adv. Sahil Mahajan for Defendant No. 1.

Mentioned out of turn.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)